STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES & MNsure
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT
Amendment # 1

THIS INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT, and amendments and supplements, is between the State
of Minnesota, acting through its Executive Director of the Minnesota Insurance Marketplace
(hereinafter “MNsure”) and the Commissioner of the Minnesota Department of Human Services
(hereinafter “DHS”).

WHEREAS, MNsure, the state health benefit exchange as described in section 1311 of the
federal Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act, Public Law 111-148

is empowered to enter into interagency agreements pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section
471.59, subdivision 10;

WHEREAS, DHS is empowered to enter into interagency agreements pursuant to Minnesota
Statutes, section 471.59, subdivision 10;

WHEREAS, MNsure and DHS executed an interagency agreement (“Agreement”) for certain
services on December 3, 2014; and

WHEREAS, MNsure and DHS are willing to amend Agreement as identified below.

THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

REVISION 1. Section 1.3, B. is amended as follows:

2. MNsure’s authorized representative in regards to procurement services is Kevin

Mazsh Michael Turpin, DeputyDirector-ofOperations-MNsure General Counsel, or

his successor.

REVISION 2. Section 1.8, D. shall be deleted in its entirety as follows:




REVISION 3. Section 10 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

DHS and MNsure hereby incorporate by reference the separately executed Amended
MNsure Data Sharing Agreement, executed on August 23, 2013 by DHS and MNsure
(“Data Sharing Agreement”). DHS and MNsure respectively agree that each party shall
fully comply with the terms of the Data Sharing Agreement when carrying out any duties
or obligations identified in this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this contract to be duly executed intending to
be bound thereby

APPROVED:
1. STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION

Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as required by
Minn. Stat. §$ 164.15 and 16C.05

‘By: @/\ 246&
Date: i!'”l l IS~

SWIFT Contract No: @K] 4/3

SWIFT PO #:__3000 000G

2. DHS .
By: i
J
Title: _9(, *{’} (@ i S e tipe-
Date: ’/ 6’/ s

3. MNSURE : ‘

By: KM/WM \}\)/‘/\4/
With de{ega}ted authority ) “

tite: i YA (}d—‘\/\g M’P‘L@/

Date: ‘/g/(é/




